

C L E R K – R E CO R D E R – R E G I S T R A R CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF MONO

P.O. BOX 237, BRIDGEPORT, CALIFORNIA 93517 (760) 932-5530 • FAX (760) 932-5531

Scheereen Dedman Clerk-Recorder-Registrar 760-932-5538 sdedman @mono.ca.gov Queenie Barnard Assistant Clerk-Recorder-Registrar 760-932-5534 gbarbard@mono.ca.gov

February 14, 2022

NOTICE OF TWO (2) VACANCIES ON THE MONO COUNTY ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

Notice is hereby given that the Mono County Board of Supervisors is accepting applications to fill two (2) vacancies on the Mono County Assessment Appeals Board. The Board's purpose is to equalize assessments on the local tax role by determining the full value of property and other matters within its jurisdiction. The Board consists of three regular members and two alternate members. Generally, members serve a term of three (3) years; however, members appointed to vacancies will serve out the remainder of the vacant terms and may be reappointed.

Qualifications: Any person with a minimum of five years professional experience in California as a certified public accountant or public accountant, a licensed real estate broker, an attorney, or a property appraiser (as otherwise required by state law), or has "competent knowledge of property appraisal and taxation" may apply and be considered for appointment.

In general, the Board meets monthly via teleconference and in Bridgeport when in-person meetings resume. Applications will be accepted until the vacancies are filled by appointment of the Mono County Board of Supervisors. Applications may be obtained by contacting the Clerk of the Board at (760) 932-5530 and submitted as follows:

If by US Mail or Private Carrier:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Attn: Assessment Appeals Board Vacancy P.O. Box 715 Bridgeport, CA., 93517

If Delivered in Person:

Mono County Clerk / Recorder Attn: Assessment Appeals Board Vacancy 74 School Street Bridgeport, CA., 93517